30.05.2019

The Secretary, Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Maharashtra, India. Scrip Code: 504961

Dear Madam/ Sir,

## Sub: Transfer of Registry Business of Company's Share Transfer Agent from TSR Darashaw Ltd (TSRDL) to TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd. (TSRDCPL)

YO

We have been informed that the Registry Business of TSR Darashaw Limited **(TSRDL)**, the Share Transfer Agent of the Company stands transferred to a new entity TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd. **(TSRDCPL)** with effect from May 28, 2019, pursuant to the de-merger of the Registry business from TSRDL to TSRDCPL.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records, the name of **TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd** as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

The address and other contact details of the Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tayo Rolls Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## **TAYO ROLLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 3, Circuit House Area (North-East), Road No. 11, P.O. & P.S. - Bistupur, Jamshedpur-831 001 Jharkhand, INDIA Works Office : Large Scale Industrial Estate, Gamharia-832 108, Jharkhand, INDIA Office Phone : 91-657-2227821/6508041/2220472, E-mail : tayoregd@tayo.co.in Website : www.tayo.co.in, Corporate Identity Number : L27105JH1968PLC000818

## A TATA Enterprise